
     Office of    THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

           SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION GULKADA SAIDU SHARIF  

   Phone / Fax: 0946-9240165 Email: xenirrigationswat@gmail.com 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

Irrigation Department Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa intends to undertake the Electronic Bids of “Single Stage 

Single Envelope System with Post Qualification method, Rule No.17 of KPPRA Rules 2014, for which bids are invited 

from the eligible Government Contractors / Firms enlisted with Irrigation Department who have renewed their enlistment 

and valid PEC License in Relevant Category for the Year 2020-21 for the following Works: 

S. 

No 
Name of Scheme 

Estimated 

Cost 

(Million) 

Earnest 

Money + 

Stamp 

Duty 

(Rs) 

Required 

Category of 

PEC & Code of 

Specialization 

Last date         

of Submission 

of Technical 

& Financial 

Proposals 

Date of 

Opening & 

time of 

Technical 

Proposal 

 ADP No. 2359-180617 Construction 

of Flood Protection Works, 

Irrigation Channels & Installation 

of Solar Tube Wells in Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa on need basis 

 

 
C-6 & Above  

CE-04 / EE-11 

03-05-2021 

12:00 

03-05-2021 

12:00 PM 

1 

Construction of 03 No Solar base 

Irrigation Tube Wells in PK-20 

District Buner (Solar System i/c 

Pumping Machinery etc) 

12.00 258,750/- -do- -do- -do- 

2 

Construction of 04 No Solar base 

Irrigation Tube Wells in UC 

Shalbandai, Dewana Baba, Regga & 

Village Kotkay (Solar System i/c 

Pumping Machinery etc) 

12.780 274,350/- -do- -do- -do- 

3 

Provision of Solar System i/c 

Pumping Machinery etc for Landar 

Wand L.I.S in Khadukhel area District 

Buner (Solar System i/c Pumping 

Machinery etc) 

08.246 183,670/- -do- -do- -do- 

4 

Solarization of 05 No Existing Govt: 

Tube Well at Chamla area in District 

Buner (Solar System i/c Pumping 

Machinery etc) 

15.880  336,350/- -do- -do- -do- 

5 

Installation of Solar Tube Well at 

Muzriband Booja Khan village 

Charbagh District Swat (Solar System 

with Pumping Machinery) 

01.810  42,450/- -do- -do- -do- 

6 

Installation of Solar Tube Well at 

village Charbagh area District Swat 

(Solar System with Pumping 

Machinery) 

01.890 44,050/- -do- -do- -do- 

7 

Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well At Nouman Patay village 

Charbagh District Swat (Solar System 

with Pumping Machinery) 

02.120 48,650/- -do- -do- -do- 

8 

Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well at Gado Mera District Swat 

(Solar System with Pumping 

Machinery) 

03.320 72,650/- -do- -do- -do- 

9 

Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well at village Kokarai District Swat 

(Solar System with Pumping 

Machinery) 

01.614 38,530/- -do- -do- -do- 

10 

Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well at Kass Garai Village Gado 

Tehsil Kabal District Swat (Solar 
02.399 54,230/- -do- -do- -do- 

mailto:xenirrigationswat@gmail.com


System with Pumping Machinery) 

11 

Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well at Binjporai village Chuprial 

District Swat (Solar System with 

Pumping Machinery) 

02.238 51,010/- -do- -do- -do- 

12 

Based Tube Well in Dub Chinkolai 

and adjoining area Tehsil 

Khwazakhela District (Solar System 

with Pumping Machinery) 

02.238 51,010/- -do- -do- -do- 

13 

Construction of Solar Irrigation Tube 

Well at village Malkidam Kota 

Azizullah Cham District Swat (Solar 

System with Pumping Machinery) 

01.839 43,030/- -do- -do- -do- 

14 

Construction of Irrigation / 

Augmentation Tube Wells in UC 

Shawar, Gwalerai, Arkot, Barthana & 

Kharerai Tehsil Matta District Swat 

(Solar System with Pumping 

Machinery) 

13.158 281,910 -do- -do- -do- 

 

ADP No. 1242-140537 Provision / 

Construction of Irrigation / 

Augmentation Tube Wells and Lift 

Irrigation Schemes on need basis in 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

     

15 

Provision / Construction of Irrigation 

Tube Wells on need basis in PK-78 

District Buner (Solar System with 

Pumping Machinery & Solar System 

for Electrification of Pump House) 

03.500 76,250/- -do- -do- -do- 

 

ADP No. 1528-160513 Installation 

of Solar Augmentation / Irrigation 

Tube Wells in Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa.  

     

16 

Provision of 01 No Solar Tube Well in 

Village Kulyari UC Dewana Baba 

District Buner (Solar System i/c 

Pumping Machinery & Solar System 

for Electrification of Pump House) 

03.860 83,450/- -do- -do- -do- 

 

ADP No. 1376-170597 Provision of 

Irrigation  / Tube Wells & Lift 

Irrigation Scheme at required 

places in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

     

17 

Installation of Solar Energy System 

for Irrigation Tube Well in PK-20 UC 

Malakpur District Buner (Solar 

System with Pumping Machinery) 

03.80 82,250/- -do- -do- -do- 

18 

Installation of Solar Energy System 

for Irrigation Tube Well in PK-20 UC 

Gadezai District Buner (Solar System 

with Pumping Machinery) 

03.80 82,250/- -do- -do- -do- 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 

1. The interested Contractors / Firms are required to provide Technical Proposal comprising information regarding 

Experience, Personnel Capabilities, Financial Status, Equipment Capabilities and other relevant information as 

explained in the Bid Soliciting Documents (one original + one copy) in sealed envelopes & the Financial 

Proposal in separate envelope containing the  Bid Security in Original @ 2% of the estimated cost in the shape of 

Call Deposit from scheduled banks, copies of valid PEC Registration & Irrigation Department Enlistment. Any 

proposal or Bid for which the bid security and Brouchers containing technical details are not received shall be 



considered as non-responsive and their financial bid shall not be considered. (Financial & Technical bids must 

reach on or before 03-05-2021 at 12: 00 Noon. 

2. The Financial Bid shall be submitted electronically through E-Bidding System of Irrigation Department, not 

later than above specified date & time.  

3. Bidding Documents / Bid Soliciting Documents can be purchased from the Office of the Undersigned for non-

refundable fee of Rs.1000/- for each set. 

4. Bid Soliciting Documents containing Instructions to Bidders, Technical Evaluation Criteria, advertisement for 

Notice Inviting Bids and required forms to be filled by the bidders can also be downloaded from the official 

website of Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (www.irrigation.gkp.pk). 

5. The Financial bids of the qualified bidders approved by the Competent Authority shall be opened by the notified 

committee on 03-05-2021 at 12:30 PM in the presence of Contractors/Firms or their authorized representatives 

who choose to attend.  In case of any unforeseen reasons, public holiday, unrest or force majeure on the bid 

opening dates the same shall be opened on the next working day at the same place & time. 

6. In case of bid / rate quoted by the bidder more than 10% Below Engineer Estimate, the Additional Bid Security 

shall be provided by the successful bidder only to the extent of the bid more than 10% Below the Engineer 

Estimate in the form of percentage. The amount of additional bid security shall be equal to the impact of financial 

difference occurring in the quoted rates beyond 10% Below Engineer Estimate, vide Notification No. 

KPPRA/M&E/Estt:/1-17/2019-20, dated 12-06-2020. 

7. In such eventuality, the successful bidder shall be bound to produce the Additional Bid Security within 03 

working days from the issuance of Letter of Acceptance, failing which Bid Security of successful bidder would 

be forfeited and legal proceeding will also be initiated against the bidder who repudiated the contract under 

KPPRA Procurement Rules, vide Notification No. KPPRA/M&E/Estt:/1-17/2019-20, dated 12-06-2020. 

8. All the Bidders are bound to follow the instructions content KPPRA Notification No. KPPRA/M&E/Estt:/1-

17/2019-20, dated 12-06-2020. 

9. The bids shall be quoted on “%age Above / Below System” on BOQ/ Engineer’s Estimate. 

10. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids at any time prior to acceptance of a bid 

as per Para 47(i) of KPPRA Rules 2014. 

11. Call Deposits of only scheduled Banks shall be acceptable. No Bank Cheque or Pay Order shall be acceptable. 

12. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA). 

13. Bid Securities of 1
st
, 2

nd
 & 3

rd
 lowest bidders shall be retained till signing of the Contract Agreement with 

the lowest responsive bidder.  

14. All the prevailing KPPRA Act / Rules and other Government Notifications issued will be applicable. 

15. Pre -Bid meeting would be held in the office of the undersigned on   27
th

 April 2021 at 11.00 AM. 

16. Contractors / Bidders would have to include the BOQ showing the Sales Tax bifurcation details (duly filled) 

(received vide KPPRA Notification No.S.R.O (10)/Vol:1-18/2020, dated 10-02-2021) provided in the Bidding 

Documents along with Call Deposit & other requisite documents in the Financial Bid Envelope. In case of its non 

submission, bids would be considered as Non-Responsive. 

17. Any further information regarding the bid can be obtained from office of the undersigned on any working day. 

 
 
 
          

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/

